SUBSTITUTION
REQUEST
 (After the Bidding/Negotiating Phase)
Project:
To:
Re:
Substitution Request Number:
From:

Date:
Date:
NTS
SLP
BAF
1 of 1
10/21/17
10/21/17
EFCT-1
PRODUCT Application Joint Size "A"
@ Mean T°F
Total Movement
IN (MM)
Exposed Site
line"B" IN(MM)
EFCT-200 Wall/Ceiling 2.00" (51)
EFCT-200W
7.00" (177)
Wall/Ceiling
Corner 2.00" (51) 4.50" (114)

Date:
Date:
NTS
SLP
BAF
1 of 1
10/21/17
10/21/17
EFCT-1
PRODUCT Application Joint Size "A"
@ Mean T°F
Total Movement
IN (MM)
Exposed Site
line"B" IN(MM)
EFCT-400 Wall/Ceiling 4.00" (102) 10.50" (267)
EFCT-400/400W, 600/600W, 800/800W
4.00" (102)
INTERIOR WALL/CEILING FLAT/CORNER COVER
EXPOSED FINISH: CLEAR ANODIZED
MOVEMENT: +/- 50% JOINT WIDTH (FLAT COVER)
MOVEMENT: +/- 25% JOINT WIDTH (CORNER COVER)
STOCK LENGTHS: 10'-0"
EFCT-800 Wall/Ceiling 8.00" (203) 16.50" (419)
EFCT-400W Wall/Ceiling
Corner
7.25" (184) 2.00" (51)
EFCT-600W Wall/Ceiling
Corner
9.75" (248) 3.00" (76)
EFCT-800W Wall/Ceiling
Corner
12.25" (311) 4.00" (102)
EFCT-600 Wall/Ceiling 6.00" (152) 13.50" (343)
Ø3/16" FH DRYWALL OR
MASONRY ANCHOR @ 18"
O.C. BY INSTALLER (TYP.)
2"

Date:
Date:
NTS
SLP
BAF
1 of 1
10/21/17
10/21/17
EFCT-1
PRODUCT Application Joint Size "A"
@ Mean T°F
Total Movement
IN (MM)
Exposed Site
line"B" IN(MM)
EFCT-1000 Wall/Ceiling 10.00" (254) 19.50" (495)
EFCT-1000/1000W, 1200/1200W
INTERIOR WALL/CEILING FLAT/CORNER COVER
EXPOSED FINISH: CLEAR ANODIZED
MOVEMENT: +/- 50% JOINT WIDTH (FLAT COVER)
MOVEMENT: +/- 25% JOINT WIDTH (CORNER COVER)
STOCK LENGTHS: 10'-0"
EFCT-1200W Wall/Ceiling
Corner
EFCT-1200 Wall/Ceiling 12.00" (305) 22.50" (572)
EFCT-1000W Wall/Ceiling
Corner
10.00" (254) 14.75" (375) 5.00" (127)
12.00" (305) 17.25" (438) 6.00" (152)